
New Holiday Park Elementary School  

Monthly Report 

 

 

March 6, 2015 

Rucon Inc. 
WWW.RUCONINC.COM 

(PBSD Owners Representative)  

 

 



  

“Project is on schedule” 

 Sprinkler heads installed following ceiling grid  

 Classroom sinks are being installed 

 Roof coping installation ongoing 

 Lighting in gym and admin is ongoing 

 Insulation is 95% for ductwork and piping 

 Metal casework for classrooms has begun installation 

 Freezer and cooler for kitchen has been installed  

 Ceiling grid is complete in classrooms and corridors   

 Drywall for bulkheads and stairwells being finished and painted 

 C & A store front glass complete  

 Metal panel siding and translucent panels are complete in area B 

and ongoing in areas A,C and D 

 Countertops in classrooms and admin installation is ongoing 

 Casework for media center has been delivered  

 Gym equipment power has been installed 

 Calking all control joints ongoing 

 2nd floor classroom VCT flooring installation complete  

 2nd floor hallway terrazzo flooring has begun 

 Bathroom floor tile complete 

 Bathroom fixtures have begun installation 

 Inspections are ongoing by Pa Soil & Rock and Plum Borough 

inspectors and utility companies 

 Safety meeting reports have been turned in weekly from contractors 

 

 



  

Project Photos 

 
Kindergarten Classroom sink 

 

Principal office lighting and casework 



  

 
Metal casework for classrooms 

 
Freezer and cooler 



  

 
Area C entrance ceiling 

 
Area B siding 



  

 
Area C siding 

 
Terrazzo metal joints 

 

 



  

 

Gang restroom sink 

 

Faculty restroom 

  



  

 

APPROVED CHANGE ORDER LOG 

New Holiday Park Elementary             February 27, 2015 

 

 

 

 

 

Change 
Order 
No. 

Description Owner Req. Unforeseen 
Conditions 

Distribution 

G001 Duq. Light Access Road   $8,883.03 

G002 Install Ground Faced block $92,400.00   
G003 Increase height of Library Shelving $5,258.00   
G004 Additional Sidewalks & Curbs/ 

Install subsurface drain 
$19,337.25  

$25,825.64 
 

G005 Install Ice/Water shield above 
storefronts at B/D 

$2,241.44   

H001 Provide propress and Victaulic 
fittings 

-$5,000.00   

P001 Extend 4" Gas 



  

March 2015 Cash Flow  

 

 

 Projected Actual 

Monthly Total $1,065,000.00 $878,368.26 

Hudson Construction $725,000.00 $530,005.86 
Vern,s Electric $175,000.00 $244,438.10 

Lugaila Mechanical $120,000.00 $89,099.55 

Vrabel Plumbing $45,000.00 $14,824.75 

 

 

 

$1,065,000.00 

$725,000.00 

$175,000.00 

$120,000.00 

$45,000.00 

$878,368.26 

$530,005.86 

$244,438.10 

$89,099.55 

$14,824.75 
 $-

 $200,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $600,000.00

 $800,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $1,200,000.00

Monthly Total Hudson Verns Lugaila Vrabel

Projected

Actual



  

 

New Holiday Park Project Cash Flow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 $-

 $200,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $600,000.00

 $800,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $1,200,000.00

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Hudson

Vern's

Lugaila

Vrabel

$15,347,648.97

100%

$12,285,228.53

80%

$0.00 $2,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $10,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 $14,000,000.00 $16,000,000.00 $18,000,000.00

$ Paid

% Complete

Current

Total



  

 
 



  

 



  

 



  

 


