
New Holiday Park Elementary School  

Monthly Report 

 

 

May 1, 2015 

Rucon Inc. 
WWW.RUCONINC.COM 

(PBSD Owners Representative)  

 

 



  

“Project is on schedule” 

 Hallway water fountain installation ongoing  

 Roof 95% complete on canopies 

 Metal casework and counter tops for classrooms complete  

 Kitchen equipment to be delivered next week   

 Drywall for bulkheads in all areas complete 

 Column wraps installed where Terrazzo is done 

 Trim around windows is complete and store front doors ongoing  

 Casework for reception desk complete 

 Gym hardwood floor and base complete 

 Calking all control joints ongoing 

 VCT flooring installation complete in all areas except multipurpose  

 2nd floor hallway terrazzo complete and 1st floor 50% complete  

 Stair tread installation 95% complete 

 Restroom partitions complete, hand dryers and accessories ongoing 

 Tack board and marker board installation complete  

 Display case installation ongoing 

 Final grading and topsoil placement ongoing 

 Curb and sidewalk installation to begin next week 

 Inspections are ongoing by Pa Soil & Rock and Plum Borough 

inspectors and utility companies 

 Safety meeting reports have been turned in weekly from contractors 

 

 

 

 



  

Project Photos 

 
Canopy roof 

 

Classroom metal casework 



  

 
Column wraps 

 
Area A Entrance Doors 



  

 
Gym Hardwood 

 
Stair Treads 



  

 
Display Cases 

 
Spreading Topsoil 

 

 



  

 

Reception Desk 

 

Area B Entrance 

  



  

 

APPROVED CHANGE ORDER LOG 

New Holiday Park Elementary             April 26, 2015 

 

Change 
Order # 

Description Owner Req. Unforeseen 
Conditions 

Omissions & 
Errors 

Distribution 

G001 Duq. Light Access Road    $8,883.03 

G002 Install Ground Faced 
block 

$92,400.00    

G003 Increase height of Library 
Shelving 

$5,258.00    

G004 Additional Sidewalks & 
Curbs/ 
Install subsurface drain 

$19,337.25  
 
$25,825.64 

  

G005 Install Ice/Water shield 
above storefronts at B/D 

$2,241.44    

H001 Provide propress and 
Victaulic fittings 

-$5,000.00    

H002 Add disconnects for 
boilers, chillers and 
condensing units 

  $11,523.62  

P001 Extend 4" Gas bi-pass    $7,308.00 

E001 Additional 4" Conduit for 
O'block bi-pass 

   $29,807.35 

E002 Revise/Delete Wireless access 
points/ 
Install Conduit/conductors from 
transformer to fire pump(Code 
Inspector interpretation) 

-$37,000.00  
 

 
 
 

$11,894.70 

 

E003 Install 1 ¼” rigid conduit and 
add 3 phase feed to jockey 
pump in fire pump room 

 $3,818.95   

E004 Install fire rated cable from 
panel to transformer (Code 

inspector interpretation) 

 $4,080.51   

 Total $77,236.69 $33,725.10 $23,418.32 $45,998.38 

 



  

March 2015 Cash Flow  

 

 

 Projected Actual 

Monthly Total $860,000.00 $457,063.13 

Hudson Construction $500,000.00 $270,026.99 
Vern’s Electric $175,000.00 $149,362.79 

Lugaila Mechanical $60,000.00 $22,390.55 

Vrabel Plumbing $25,000.00 $15,282.80 

 

 

 

$760,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$175,000.00 

$60,000.00 
$25,000.00 

$457,063.13 

$270,062.99 

$149,362.79 

$22,390.55 $15,282.80 

 $-

 $100,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $600,000.00

 $700,000.00

 $800,000.00

Monthly Total Hudson Verns Lugaila Vrabel

Projected

Actual



  

 

New Holiday Park Project Cash Flow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 $-

 $200,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $600,000.00

 $800,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $1,200,000.00

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Hudson

Vern's

Lugaila

Vrabel

$15,347,648.97

100%

$13,398,875.93

87%

$0.00 $2,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 $10,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 $14,000,000.00 $16,000,000.00 $18,000,000.00

$ Paid

% Complete

Current

Total



  

 



  

 



  

 



  

 


