i

VWi
=
PSS

2
b
40

Document G701/CMa” - 1992

_Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; E0O1 . OWNER: [

New Holiday Park Elementary School INITIATION DATE: March 21, 2014 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [ ]
313 Holiday Park DI"EVG ) ARCHITECT: D
Plum, PA 15239 . CONTRACTOR: [
TOCONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: 13-2200-0055 / " FIELD: [].
Vern's Electric, Inc. ‘ . . - : OTHER: [

- 1917 Brownsville Road . CCNTRACT DATE: :

Pitisburgh, PA. 15210 . _ November 11, 2013
. : ’ CONTRACT FOR:
Elactrical Construction

. THE CQNTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS;

All labor and ma?cﬁals associ:afﬁed with the addition of & 4-inch conduit for the distribution service.

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,179,935.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
- The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,179,935.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of L 29,807.35
The new Contract Sum including this Change Crder will be L 2,209,742.35

. The Contract Time will be uﬁchanged by Zero (D) days.

o The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 3, 2016.

' NOTE This sunmary does not reflect changes inthe Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Constructmn Change Directive..

NOT 'VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR!

Rucon Copstruction Consultants - Pennéylvania Soil & Rock, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm mme) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive - 570 Beaity Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239 . Monroeville, PA 15146
DRESS 7 L_" ADDRESL{ %
_BY (Signature) o . BY (Signature) /

AL S Q\I}A%O L‘i - f.— ( ( . Ar“o\(‘\ ("&?"Pt&'ﬁ 3 "1"""\‘-\
{Tyvped name) DATE: . (Typed name) _ DATE: .
Vem's Electric, Inc ' Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1917 Brownsville Road 900 Elicker Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15210 Plum, PA 15239 -
ADDRESS ADDRESS

ignature ignature, -
£ (‘,dwg_fa/‘%&’ y AT Y > ﬁ /7/

{13 yped name) (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The Américan institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Documentis
protected by U.S. Gopyright Law and Internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, “This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:58:43 on 03/14/2014 under Order No.2678392830_1 which expires on 08/25/2014, and is not {or resale.

User Notes: (1983133037)



CHANGE NOTICE

» CON# 1 :
Vern's Electric Inc. - _ Date: . 31272014
1917 Brownsville Road Project Mame:  holiday park
Pittsburgh, PA 15227 Project Number: 1500
Telephonea: 412-881-7899 ‘ Page Number: - 1

Fax; 412-881-8510

E.mallt varnaalechd rthiink.net -
Client Address:e ric@earth

Wark Description ' :

ADD 4 [N CONDUIT FOR DISTRIIBUTION SERVICE

We reserve the Aght to correct this quate for errors and omissions.

This quote covers direct costs only and we reseive the right to claim for impact and consequential costs. -
This price is good for acceptance within 10 days from the date of receipt.

We request a time extension of 3 days. :

We will supply and install all materials, labor and equipment as per your instructions an <cen>.

CCN Date: 6/3/02
- Received Date:
Start Date:

Due Date;

CO Date:

ltemized Breakdown -

Description - Qty~ Net Price U Total Mat. ~LaborlU ~ TotalHrs.

material - -1 18,B30,00E 18,539.00 A000E 40.00
Totals : 1 18,539.00 . 40.00
Summary -
General Materials l . 18,539.00
Matesial Tax (@ 7.000 %) 7 ' 1,297.73
Material Total ' : . © 19,836.73
JOURNEYMAN (40.00 Hrs @ $74.00) . : | 2,960.00
FOREMAN @ 25% ‘ (40.C0 Hrs @ $69.00) 2,760.00
Overhead (@ 10.000 %) 2 555,67
Markup (@ 5.000 %) 1,405.62
Subtotal : ' 29 548.02
Bonding. (@ 0.860 %) : 283,37
PITTSBURGH BUSINESS TAX {@ 0.020 %) - : 5.06
Final Amount ‘ ' . _ : $29,807.35

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

Name:




CHANGE NOTICE . CeN# 1

Date: 2/258/2014
, . , _ : Project Name: hollday park

Vern's Electric Inc. Project Number: 1500
1817 Brownsville Road Page Number; 2
Pittsburgh, PA 18227 .
CLIENT ACCEPTANCE

CCN#:id

Final Amount:$29,807,35

Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #: -

b hereby aceept this guetallon and suthorize the conlraclor lo complele Lhe above described work.




Gz
‘i‘g
@:

b
1y

13
l".

.

\'.{\t

it

i
¥

AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and addreés): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: G001 - OWNER: ]
New Holiday Park Elementary School INITIATION DATE: March 21, 2014 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [ ]
313 Holiday Park Drive : ARCHITECT: [
Plum, PA 15239 ) CONTRACTOR: D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name ond address): PROJECT NUMBERS: 13-2200-0055 / _ FIELD: []
Hudson Construction, Inc. OTHER: L]
1625 Dutch Lane CONTRACT DATE:
Hermitage, PA 16148 o November 11, 2013

A CONTRACT FOR:

General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANG_ED AS FOLLOWS:
All labor and materials associated with the construction of a temporary road to the access transformer,
The original Contract Sum was - $ 10,348,000.0C
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 10,348,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,883.03
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 10,356,883.03

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substant1al Commpletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 5, 2016,

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes inthe Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT _VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

" Rucon C0n§tructioﬁ Consultants Pcrmsylvanié Soil & Rock, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive ) 570 Beatty Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15239 -~ Monroeville, PA 15146
ADDRESS ADDRES? ;

. BY Szgnature) L BY (Signature) /
DEuws n Busse R ek e Avaeld  Cad¥Fas A el 1
(Typed name) DATE: {(Typed name) ‘DATE:
Hudson Constraction, Inc, Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) ] OWNER (Firm name)

1625 Dutch Lane - 900 Elicker Road
Hermitage, PA 16148 ] ] Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS - ADDRESS

(sf;fa% - BY (S;rﬁ;/éi’—“
AL eenms NS 1Y Y

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G70T/CMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this MAP Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and eriminat penalties, and will be presecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by AIA
software af 14:62:05 on 03/19/20714 under Order No.2678392830_1 which expires on 09/25/2014, and.is not for resale.

User Notes: (1129334134)



Today's Date: -03/G714 " OWNER]
ENGINEER!
GENERAL CONTRACTOR X
CHANGE ORDER
OTHER
Project: New Holiday Park Elementary - Change Order No: 1
~ 313 Holiday Park Dr HCI Project No: 13-875
Plum Borough, PA 15238 :
To: Rucon Construction Consultants Contract Ne: 13-0055-01
38 Boulder Dr Contract Date: 11/11/2013
Plttsburgh, PA 15239 Contract For: General Construction
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Provide equipment Jabor and matexial to clear, grub and

construct a iemporary road to access transformer

ITEMNO

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT RATE TOTAL
1 Komatsu PC490 Excavator 3 hrs $170.00] $510.00
2 Komatsu PG138 Excavator 31 hrs $70.00] $2,170.00
3 Komatsu D65 Dozer 8 hrs $85.00] $765.00
4 {Komatsu 35 ton Off Road Truck -3 hrs $95.00] $285.00
5 Wolvo Off Road Truck 2 hrs $95.001 $190.00
6 Operator (s) 43} tws $45.62 $1,961.66
7 Lahorer (s} 11  hrs $33.78] $371.69
8 Foreman- 17 hrs $64.00] $1,088.00
9 B
R&B Overhead @ 10% _ $734.14
Sub-Total: $8,075.49
HC1 Overhead @ 10%: $807.55

$8,883.03

Total Add or Deduct:




CHANGE ORDER

OWNER X
ENGINEER a
GENERAL CONTRACTOR X
FIELD n
OTHER - a

PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elemaniary

313 Holiday Park Drive
Plum Borough, PA 1523%

TO: Hudson Constructlon, Inc.

1625 Dutch Lane
Herrnitage, PA 161438

Dascription of Change;

Provided equlpment and labor to clear and grub area for the new location of the underground power

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NUMBER: 001
R&B Project No.: 1333

CONTRACT NO.: 13-0055-01
CONTRACT DATE: 11/11/2013
CONTRACT FOR: Shte Development/Utiities

feed,
{TEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT RATE TOTAL
i Komatsu PC138 Excavator (1/16/14) 4 hrs $70.00 L] 280.00
Operator {1/16/14) 4 hrs $45.62 5 182.48
2. Kornatsu PC138 Excavator {1/17/14) 8 hrs 570,00 S 560.00
Operator (1/17/14} 8 hrs $45.62 ] 364.96
Foreman {1/17/14) 5 hrs $64.00 S 320,00
3 Komatsu PC138 Excavator (1/18/14) 8 hrs $70.00 $ 560,00
Volvo OFf Road Truck (1/18/14) 2 hrs $95.00 s 190.00
Komatsu D65 Dozer {1/18/24) 2 hrs 5$85.00 $ 170.00
Operator (1/18/14) 8 - hrs $45,62 g 364.96
Operator (1/18/14) 2 hrs $45.62 S 91.24
{aborer {1/18/14) 2 hrs $33,79 3 67.58
Foreman (1/18/14} 6 hrs $64.00 S 384.00
Sub-Total: $3,535.22
Overhead @ 10%: $ 353.52
TOTAL ADD; $3,888.74
The original Contract SUm was ~$ 1,270,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders by -,
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5 1,270,000.00
The Contract Sum will be (incressed){decreased}{unchanged) by this CO $3,888.74
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be $ 1,273,888.74
The Contract Time will be {increased){decraased){unchanged) by {3) Days
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is un-changed T.B.D,

Hudson Construction, Inc.

R&B Contracting & Excavatlon, Inc.

Plum Borough School District

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
1625 Dutch Lane

CONTRACTCR

" 4821 Buttermitk Hollow Road

OWNER
900 Elicker Road

Addrass
Hermitage, PA 16148

Addrass
Waest Mifflln, PA 15122

Address
Plum Barough, PA 15238

DATE

Tl

Jonathan Hoffman

DATE 20-Jan-14

RFCO 001




P —

N2 1577

CONRAC!NG & EXCAVATION

4821 Butterrnllk Follow Roed West M, PA 18522
Office: 412-469-1706 ¢ Faxe 412-466-2184

HL‘ dAeon DQT?N LW UTHORIZATION
OWHERTS RAE FIONE * BAE
_ dTAEEr p/Um k/z’-’d’@n}éf'y gﬁ‘gw/ OB NAME % ABER l%ﬁ:ﬁ
Ty Z STATE BTIREET .
EXISTING CONTRAST RUMBER mtormmmmm [=oa g BTATE
Vou Leg $1/hededd o peasnih ilonl g dptel Uiy deterbed Ladientl verk
}’/;:// & Mes ﬁﬁéfthé/‘ L Bxeqyafor kqmcaéc- _13%
sV GHLe  Coerater 1 Dxeaelor koootay 12T
L S'Q,D&w!éwﬂt?{)rm Mtqg b‘aﬂ Lhath crtes
1/18 4y g4 (}ngw(w NN A e
GERS  Cporetleidin it 0ol tonfh 0dir) Gase)
nHE5_ A\fhw VP foad Thuk £ hplver. 2HO__

RS Q:amé» b Dhzon Fawabso oo

X /‘/ﬁaﬁf‘_l’. Arobh e dor e Jocalin ot &
U nder Qroorel ioczwef‘

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVEWORK IS: §

Paymeant will b mada as folows;

Above additlonal work 1o be petiormad under same conditions ag specifiad In g:lglnal een eas alharwise stipulatad,
€7
Data, . Authorlred s.gnature/%L-« m ( sy

{CWNER HAMEHERE}

Wo harehy agrea lo furdlsh labor and W comptei In ageordance with the abeve specilizations, al above staled price.

Autbailzed Stgnalire ! Ly - ] Dato ] /Sw’ 14
iéox STOR MAME HERT) LR
THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NG.

NOTE: This Revision becomes pard of, and in conformance with, the sxisting contract,
© Vhite - ORIGINAL Yaltow - CUSTOMER Pink » DELIVERY

Ane A laRAA L TR & ~Ond nad T [ Y] AU L I AN LE AT WA




OWNER X
ENGINEER a
CHANGE ORDER GENERAL CONTRACTOR X
: FIELD ]
_ OTHER ] _
PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elemeantary ) CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NEHVIBER: (02
313 Hollday Park Drive RE&B Project No.: 1383
Plum Borough, PA 15239
TO: Hudson Construction, Ing,
1425 Dutch Lane : . CONTRACT NO.: 13-0055-01
Hermitage, PA 16148 ' CONTRACT DATE: 11/11/2013

CONTRACT FOR: Site Development/Utilities
Description of Change:

Provided equipment and labor {o clear and grub area for the new location of the underground power
fead and also Install temporary road.

ITEM ND, ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT _BATE TOTAL
1. Kornatsu PC138 Excavator 8 hrs $70.00 5 560,00
2. Komatsu DBS Dozar 4 hrs $85.00 ] 340.00
3, Operator 8 hrs 545,62 8 364.96
4, Operator 4 hrs $45.62 5 182,48
5. Foreman 3 hrs $64.00 $ 182,00
Sub-Total: §1,638.44
Overhead @ 10%; 5 163.94
TOTAL ADD: $1,808.38

The original Contract Sum was §  1,270,000,00
Net Change by previous Change Orders 3 3,888.74
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 1,273,888.74
The Contract Sum will be lingreased}{dacreased{unchanged} by this CO 51,803,238
§

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will he 1,275,682,12
The Contract Time will be {incressed)(decreased){unchanged) by {1} Days
The Data of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefare Is un-changed T.B.D,
Hudson Construction, Inc. R&B Contracting & Excavation, Inc. Plum Borough School District
GENERAL CONTRACTOR _ CONTRACTOR OWNER
1625 Dutch Lane 4821 Butrermilk Hollow Road 900 Elicker Road
Address Address Address
Hermitage, PA 16148 West Miiflln, PA 15122 Plum Borough, PA 15239

C s Vs A

Johathan Hoffman

DATE DATE 27-Jan-14 DATE

RFCO 002




NS¢ 1518
CONTRACTING & EXCAVATION

4821 Buttermilk Hollow Road West Mifin, PA 15122,
Office: 412-469-1706 © Fax: 412-466-2154

ADDITIONAL WORIK AUTHORIZATION

PHONE BATE

OWNER'S NAME / -
Hhels01 (/233
STREET JOB NA% : JOB NUMBER
w—q lemen 7‘\/
cITY STATE STREET )
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT CITY ) STATE

You are authorized o perform the folleving specially deseribed addilionat work

[ ) Oﬂ@f\&?éf‘ Loy 7// E(rr’afmf W‘fffmq "é HES
/ ' ))0 ZE&r L»w‘—/’/ ()06’:’“64"[0&" /Kt.,vﬂér, Yy (LS
! §czﬁu‘mﬁm%?%iw T// Clatyy E HES
Clearing [¢ maining Tree ) Ciitling Rol._
tor‘ oA T Jin e

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORKIS: $

Payment will be made as follows:

Abaove additional work to be performed under same conditions as spacified in orlginal contract unless otherwise stiptiatad.

!

oo [ 21 Corne
Date Authorized Signaiure/ 7t ; =

/ (OWNER NAME HERE)
[

Wa hereby agree o furnish labor and materials - complete In accordance with the above specifications, at above stated price.

Authorized Signaiurs Data
- (CONTEACTOR NAME HERE)

THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.

NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and In conformance with, the exisling contract.
White - ORIGINAL Yollow - CUSTOMER Pink - DELIVERY




OWNER X
ENGINEER ]
CHANGE ORDER GENERAL CONTRACTOR X
FIELD O
OTHER (=)
PROJECT: New Holiday Park Elementary ) CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NUMBER: 003
2138 Hollday Park Drive REB Project Mot 1383
Plum Borough, PA 15239
TO: Hudson Construetion, Inc.
1625 Dutch Lana CONTRACT NO.: 13-D055-01
Hermitage, PA 16148 CONTRACT DATE: 11/11/2013

CONTRACT FOR: Site Development/Utilities
seiiption of 1]

Provided equipment labor and materlal to construct a temporary read to the bullding.

7 ITEM NO, |TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL
1. Komatsu PC490 Excavator 3 hrs $170,00 5 510.00
2, Komatsu PCA38 Excavator 3 hirs . §70.00 $ 210,00
3 Komatsu D65 Dozer 3 hrs $85.00 s 255.00
4, Komatsu 35ton O#H-Road Truck 3 brs $95,00 $ 28500
5. Operator{s} 9 hrs §45.62 3 410,58
6. Labarer{s) 9 hrs 533,79 $ 304,11 .
7 Foreman 3 hrs $64.00 $ 192,00
Sub-Total: $2,166.69
OQverhead @ 10%: & 216,67
TOTAL ADD; $2,383,36
The orlginal Contract Stim was 4 1,270,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders : 3 569212
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ‘ & 1,275,602.12
The Contract Sum wil be [increased)(decreased){unchanged) by this CO 82,383.36
The new Contract Sum including this Changa Order will be $ 1,278,075.48
The Contract Tirme will ke (increased){decreased){unchanged) by (1) Days
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is un-changed T.B.D.
Hudson Construction, Inc. R&B Contracting & Excavatlun, Inc. ' Plurm Borough School District
GENERAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR DWMNER
1625 Dutch kane 4821 Buttarmitk Hollow Road ] 800 Elicker Road
Address ) Address Address
Hermitage, PA 16148 Waest Mifflin, PA 15122 PMum Borough, PA 15239
Qwi—” H/L.u-%—
Jonathan Hoffman
DATE DATE 25-Fab-14 DATE

RFCO 003




g NO 1520

4821 Buttermilk Hollow Road Weet M. DA 15192
Office: 412-469-1706 © Fax: 412-466-2154

ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

OWNER'S NAME PHONE DATE
Hurdéon B f;r/ Y
STREET .t JOB NAME Jog NUMBEFI
. ?'”fbf JC% v Jff?n’ }L Sf/rr z* f v
CITY STATE . STRE| B
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER D"A:I'E OF EXISTING CONTRACT GITY X STATE

You are auitorized to padorm the lellowing speclally dasesibed addilenat work

Sat.  la/a o‘j‘/ y

1305/0‘( 7;-44/? ﬁ(fcr‘(/ at::v* Dc:ré 172
Uset! & Jead b Broker Rk s bose. Then b bre b 3¢

1 ﬂgﬂ[ﬁ:&.‘/ i Roll oF Fabric
2 /C’Cf&'/ ("J:S:"k' 5-%7!‘ .5 /%

D 2 Mevps, ¥ TTruek 2 Dok Jeevia iy
= Meore f-')cér.fuf.vér- D 65 . and (‘Jf’,‘)a’r't“i{da\ '
?/ﬁfw AQMC‘T?L‘?U /3 f,-m/ ’»‘.r"}uu?{f“
3 e L mgtree Y95 gnd m/w’k,?{:‘w
o) fé)!(u’!tﬂf; ,?cf'](f"r ‘.//Gf‘:"‘

ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK IS: $

Payment will be mads as follows:

Above additional work to be performed undar same conditions as specified In original contm/c?ass otherwlsa stipulated.

A " 7%%/
Date Authorlzed Signaturs/ ,‘,;’M i

(OWNER NAME HERE)
We hereby agree to furnish labor and materiats - complete'in acyﬁce with the above specifications, at above stated prica.

Authorized Signature /)7 /‘ B Ay
[GDNTHAGTOH NAME HERE)

THIS IS CHANGE ORDER NO.
NOTE: This Bevision begomes part of, and in conformance with, the existing contract, )
4/M hite - ORIGINAL Yoliow - CUSTOMER Pink - DELIVERY

s7™

Date




BATA pocument 67o11cMa" - 1992

Change Order » Canstruction Manager—Adwser Edition

PROJECT {Nam(.' and addressj; CHANGE CRﬁER-HUMBER: Gon2 OWNER: ]
Neav Holiday Park Elementary Sehaol INITIAFION DATE: Aptil 8, 201 CONSTRUCTION MAMNAGER: {1
3)3 Holiday Park Drive ARGHITECT: [
FPhim, PA. 15239 CGNTRACTQR D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 13-2200-0035 / FELD: ]
‘Hudsan Constraction, hic, o OTHER: ]
1625 Dutch Lane CONTRACT DATE:

Hermitage,PA 16148 MNoveniber 11, 2013

) . CONTRACT FOR;
Genzral Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

All fabor.and materials assoctated with the construction of a temporary toad to the aceess tunsformer,
“The origingl Contract Sum vwas 5 10,348:000,00
Nel change by prewously authorized Change Crders $ ] 8,883.03
Thie Contract St firlor 1o s Chirige Crdes was % 10,356,883.03
Tlie Contact Sum will be rivignsed by this £hange Order in the amount of $ 92,400.00
"Thie new-Contragt San ineludinig this Change Ordee il be: $ . 10,449.283.03

The Cetragt Fithe will e unehangéd by Zera {0) days.
Ttie date of Subistantial Conpletion os of the date of this Change Qider therefore is March 3, 2016,

NOTEX This susimary does not reflett chinges v thie Contract Sunit, Contract Tirieor Gudrmnteed Makinum Price which have beén
winthotized by Coistrugiion Charige Dirgetive.,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRAGTOR.
CIN. Architeets Graup, LLC dbiy LR, Kimball = Archilecture and

‘Rucon Constriction Consubtants. . .. Engineering
‘CONSTRUGTION MANAGER 7Firom 1iamic) ARCHITECT (Firmi nemine)
38 Totlder Diive 615°W, Hightand Avenue
Dlitsburgh, PA i5239 _ Ebensburg. P 13034 _ .
(magsss —— ADD? .
BY (Signatire) BY (Stgnaturs) N
'F)‘EWIE &u&‘w d”/‘“"/{‘f*"f‘&/ Iirm‘g i, Jﬁdc-»f s A
(Tped merey DATE! typed nawe) DATE:
“Hyddson Corsiriiction, Ine. - Plum. Barough Setiool District
* CONTRACTOR (Firin nawme) ' _ OWNER (Flrpt name)
i i 906 Elicker Koad
chmmqe,PA 16143 Pluin, PA 13239

! \g(zﬂ‘rgnalm L’h‘ - \C} BY .@-igw 4‘/ /ﬁ’z’ef

{Tiped name) DATE: fyped nome) DATE

AlA Document GTO1/CMa™ - 1932, Copyight & 1982 by The American lostiute of Archtects, All rights roserved. WARNING: Thia AlA® Documont is
pratacted by LS. Copyright Law and Intermational Trontles. Unauthorized roproduction or dlstritirlon of this AIA® Document, or any portion of i, may
rostilt I sgvora olvit and criminal ponaiios, and will Be prosecutad to the maxfmem oxtont posstbie eadar the law. This document was prodused by AlA
software af-14:05:3% bn G407/2014 undar Oider No. ?&73392330 'k which axpirds on 0912512314 ani is not for resale,

Usor Hates: (1177635660)



OWNER]
ENGINEER
GENERAL CONTRACTOR X
CHANGE ORDER
: OTHER
Project: New Holiday Park Elementary Change Order No:. 2
313 Holiday Park Dr Hci Project No: 13-975
Plurn Borotigh, PA 15239 o
To: Rugon Gonstruclion Consuilants Contract No: 13-0055-01
38 Boulder Dr Contract Date: 111172043

Pittshergh, PA 15230

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Contract For: General Construction

Install Ground Face Block in the Cérridors

ITEM NO JTEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT  RATE  TOTAL
1 loost Co = Gréund Fased Block 12600 sqfl | $90,000.00
2 i85 Hangyman Sérvicés —Painting | "12000] sqft | -$6,000.00
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Sub-Total: £684,000.00
Qverhead @ 10%: $8,400.00

Totat Add or Deduct:

$92,400,00




